KING'S LYNN AREA CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE - PLANNING SUB-GROUP

Tuesday, 28th May, 2024 at 4.30 pm in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn PE30 5DQ

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence.

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the Member should withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed.

Those declarations apply to all Members present, whether the Member is part of the meeting, attending to speak as a local Member on an item or simply observing the meeting from the public seating area

3. URGENT BUSINESS

To consider any business in which, by reason of special circumstances, the Chair proposes to accept as urgent business under Section 100(b)(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

4. MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34

Members wishing to speak pursuant to Standing Order 34 should inform the Chair of their intention to do so and what items they wish to be heard before a decision on that item is taken.

5. CHAIR'S CORRESPONDENCE

lf any.

6. **ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION**

(i) PP 24/00622/FM

Conversion of St.James Medical Centre to 11 Flats (Change of Use) at NHS St James Medical Practice County Court Road King's Lynn Norfolk 24/00622/FM | Conversion of St.James Medical Centre to 11 Flats (Change of Use) | NHS St James Medical Practice County Court Road King's Lynn Norfolk PE30 5SY (west-norfolk.gov.uk)

(ii) PP 24/00677/F

Alive Lynnsport- 3G Pitch

24/00677/F | Creation of a 3G Artificial Grass Pitch (AGP) with perimeter fencing, hardstanding areas, storage container, floodlights and an access footpath | Alive Lynnsport Greenpark Avenue King's Lynn Norfolk PE30 2NB (west-norfolk.gov.uk)

7. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

lf any.

8. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The date of the next meeting is to be confirmed.